### 505103030 09/20/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5149790

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHRIKANT BALKRISHNA POTNIS	09/20/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EASUN-MR TAP CHANGERS (P) LTD	
Street Address:	TEMPLE TOWER, 6TH FLOOR	
Internal Address:	672 ANNA SALAI, NANDANAM, CHENNAI	
City:	TAMIL NADU	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	600035	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15322726

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6095241843

Email: TEWARD@PBNLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: DIANE DUNN MCKAY
Address Line 1: 600 ALEXANDER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 2-1

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08527

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6235-106 (012234)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACEY E. WARD	
SIGNATURE:	/TRACEY E. WARD/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

505103030

source=ExecutedAssignment\_15322726#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046921 FRAME: 0276

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Shrikant Balkrishna Potnis** as assignor has invented certain improvements in Method And System For Protecting Transformers From Internal Fire for which a US Patent Application 15/322726 has been filed by him on December 29, 2016, and

WHÉREAS, **Easun – MR Tap Changers (P) Ltd**, located at Temple Tower, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, 672 Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai – 600 035, Tamil Nadu India, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for a Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, together with the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Executed this Twentieth day of September, 2018.

**ASSIGNOR** 

By: Shrikant Balkrishna Potnis

WITNESS

By: R. Ravikumar

1 of 1

4039305

**RECORDED: 09/20/2018**